Form PTC/-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01-08-2003

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

102331866

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the amountainal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc.	Name: Pilling Weck Incorporated	
V / - / V	Internal Address: c/o Pilling Surgical	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 Precision Road	
X Corporation-State	City: Horsham State: PA Zip: 19044	
☐ Other 12 _ 30 _ 22	Individual(s) citizenship	
Wisconsin	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Taylor No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	X Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: Sept. 4, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional narne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
<u>'</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
78/001,995	1,989,166	
Additional number(s) attached 🔼 Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Patricia A. Gritzan		
Internal Address: Saul Ewing LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
1500 Market Street 38th Floor	Enclosed	
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philadelphia PA 19102	> Total of East to Bo officing of to deposit account	
	9. Deposit secount numbers	
Street Address: Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street, 38th	8. Deposit account number: ಗೆಗೆ ನಿವ	
Floor	market in the second se	
	∃ = %	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Patricia A. Gritzan 94028		
Name of Person Signing Signature 7		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document:		
2002 LINELLER 00000038 78001995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 92 FC:482

40.00 0P 25.00 0P

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

Continuation of Item 4. Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,601,904

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **BEERE PRECISION MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS**, **INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **PILLING WECK INCORPORATED**, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all rights in and to all fictitious name filings and all state and federal trademark registrations which may have been issued in respect thereof.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names includes all of Assignor's rights (a) to apply for registration of any of such trademarks and/or trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, (b) to renew any existing registrations, (c) to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of such trademarks or trade names, and (d) to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

687942 1 9/3/02 QBMKE\\$296778.1

Stein & Clarce Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of

John Sickler Chairman ASSIGNOR:

By: Richard F. Beere, Secretary

By: Mame: Guy L. Bridstor

Title: President

Assignee:
PILLING WECK INCORPORATED

, Secretary

By:_

Name: Title:

Trademarks and Trade Names to be executed by their duly authorized agents on this 4th day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of

687942.1 9/3/02 QBMKE\5296778.1 2

STATE OF WISCONSIN

: SS.

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Hoday of September, 2002, personally appeared Goy L. Bradshow, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the Presclut of BEERE PRECISION MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires. & permanent

undelle low to

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Ortho Grip QUICKLOK	1,989,166 2,601,904	07/23/1996 7/30/2002
<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
CONTOUR ORTHO-GRIP	78/001,995	3/31/2000

Unregistered Marks:

All other registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names used and owned by Assignor in connection with its business of manufacturing, accounting, marketing, distributing and selling surgical and medical instruments and related items, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

687942.1 9/3/02 QBMKE\5296778.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2002